			BID	TABS							
1		PROJECT		AVENUE RESL	JRFACING						
				ARCH 31, 202							
				Jaramillo Cor		A.W. Oakes	& Son, Inc.	Pavne & [Dolan, Inc.	LaLonde Cor	ntractors. Inc.
				Franksville, WI		Racine, WI		Kenosha, WI		Waukesha, WI	
Item Number	Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	Clearing	89	ID	\$60.00	\$5,340.00	\$55.00	\$4,895.00	\$28.00	\$2,492.00	\$28.00	\$2,492.00
	Grubbing	82	SY	\$9.00	\$738.00	\$10.00	\$820.00	\$4.00	\$328.00	\$4.00	\$328.00
	Grubbing	89	ID	\$2.00	\$178.00	\$10.00	\$890.00	\$5.00	\$445.00	\$5.00	\$445.00
	Removing Pavement	416	SY	\$9.76	\$4,060.16	\$12.00	\$4,992.00	\$12.00	\$4,992.00	\$14.00	\$5,824.00
	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	67	SY	\$10.60	\$710.20	\$12.00	\$804.00	\$10.60	\$710.20	\$10.60	\$710.20
	Removing Curb & Gutter	1693	LF	\$6.18	\$10,462.74	\$6.00	\$10,158.00	\$6.00	\$10,158.00	\$5.45	\$9,226.85
	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	590	SY	\$7.33	\$4.324.70	\$9.00	\$5,310.00	\$9.00	\$5.310.00	\$6.97	\$4.112.30
	Excavation Common	525	CY	\$23.75	\$12,468.75	\$9.00	\$9,975.00	\$9.00	\$9,975.00	\$28.56	\$14,994.00
		394	TON	\$23.75	\$8.463.12	\$19.00	\$9,975.00	\$19.00	\$9,975.00	\$28.44	\$14,994.00
	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	1371	SY		1 - 7	\$15.00	1 - 1		1.7,5	1 1	
	Concrete Base 8-Inch	316	SY	\$41.35	\$56,690.85	1	\$64,437.00	\$47.00	\$64,437.00	\$47.06	\$64,519.26
	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch		-	\$54.75	\$17,301.00	\$55.00	\$17,380.00	\$55.00	\$17,380.00	\$44.05	\$13,919.80
	Drilled Tie Bars	1143	EACH	\$6.08	\$6,949.44	\$6.00	\$6,858.00	\$6.00	\$6,858.00	\$10.43	\$11,921.49
	Tack Coat	705	GAL	\$2.00	\$1,410.00	\$2.25	\$1,586.25	\$2.00	\$1,410.00	\$2.00	\$1,410.00
	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	533	TON	\$66.75	\$35,577.75	\$71.00	\$37,843.00	\$66.75	\$35,577.75	\$66.75	\$35,577.75
	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	436	TON	\$68.60	\$29,909.60	\$74.00	\$32,264.00	\$68.60	\$29,909.60	\$68.60	\$29,909.60
	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	4198	SF	\$5.43	\$22,795.14	\$5.00	\$20,990.00	\$5.00	\$20,990.00	\$4.88	\$20,486.24
	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	1108	SF	\$8.43	\$9,340.44	\$6.00	\$6,648.00	\$6.00	\$6,648.00	\$6.21	\$6,880.68
	Adjusting Manhole Cover (Sanitary)	7	EACH	\$990.00	\$6,930.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$26,600.00	\$26,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,106.44	\$15,106.44
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	585	SY	\$4.00	\$2,340.00	\$5.00	\$2,925.00	\$8.40	\$4,914.00	\$4.50	\$2,632.50
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	8	EACH	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$115.50	\$924.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
631.0300	Sod Water	86	MGAL	\$24.00	\$2,064.00	\$35.00	\$3,010.00	\$47.25	\$4,063.50	\$29.00	\$2,494.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	585	SY	\$7.25	\$4,241.25	\$6.50	\$3,802.50	\$10.50	\$6,142.50	\$6.10	\$3,568.50
	Signs Type II Reflective H	16	SF	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$36.75	\$588.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
	Removing Signs Type II	4	EACH	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$26.25	\$105.00	\$12.10	\$48.40
	Removing Small Sign Supports	2	EACH	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$26.25	\$52.50	\$20.00	\$40.00
	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,752.50	\$3,752.50
	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	1693	LF	\$1.43	\$2,420.99	\$1.00	\$1,693.00	\$1.00	\$1,693.00	\$1.43	\$2,420.99
	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	2564	LF	\$2.00	\$5.128.00	\$1.70	\$4,358.80	\$1.70	\$4,358.80	\$1.95	\$4,999.80
	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	419	CY	\$18.00	\$7.542.00	\$50.00	\$20,950.00	\$50.00	\$20,950.00	\$69.97	\$29,317.43
	Adjusting Water Valves	7	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	2	EACH	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$236.25	\$472.50	\$100.00	\$200.00
SPV 0060.04	30-Inch Round V-Loc	2	EACH	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$78.75	\$157.50	\$70.00	\$140.00
	Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-Inch Type D	1693	LACIT	\$23.54	\$39.853.22	\$26.00	\$44,018.00	\$26.00	\$44,018.00	\$24.90	\$42,155.70
	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1095	LI	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,011.00	\$1,011.00
	Concrete Pavement Milling	4883	SY	\$1,000.00	\$6,103.75	\$1,000.00	\$7,324.50	\$400.00	\$6,103.75	\$1,011.00	\$6,103.75
5PV.0180.01			-								
Itom North and	Resurfacing To					\$343,102.05		\$354,678.60		\$358,538.54	
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	Removing Inlets	4	EACH	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter)	72	LF	\$19.00	\$1,368.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$25.00	\$1,800.00
	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V	72	LF	\$85.00	\$6,120.00	\$82.00	\$5,904.00	\$82.00	\$5,904.00	\$95.00	\$6,840.00
	Inlet Covers Type H	4	EACH	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
	Inlets 2x3-FT	4	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	4	EACH	\$98.00	\$392.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$98.00	\$392.00
	Manhole Covers (Storm)	2	EACH	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
			EACH	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
SPV.0060.05	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	3									
SPV.0060.05		<u>3</u> 71	LF	\$400.00	\$3,550.00	\$52.00	\$3,692.00	\$52.00	\$3,692.00	\$36.00	\$2,556.00
SPV.0060.05 SPV.0090.02	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout										
SPV.0060.05 SPV.0090.02	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout Sump Pump Connection – Pipe	71 100	LF	\$50.00 \$5.00	\$3,550.00	\$52.00 \$5.00	\$3,692.00	\$52.00 \$5.00	\$3,692.00	\$36.00 \$10.00	\$2,556.00